Investor Relations Department



Public Power Corporation

Athens, March 16, 2023

Announcement - Regulated information

Performance Report for the Sustainability-Linked Senior Notes due in 2026

Public Power Corporation S.A. ("PPC") announces that the Sustainability-Linked Bond Performance Report for the Sustainability-Linked Senior Notes due in 2026 is available on PPC's website under the "<u>Investor Relations</u>" section.

For further information please contact: Public Power Corporation S.A. Investor Relations, e-mail: <u>ir@dei.gr</u> Ioannis Stefos, IR Director Telephone : + 30 210 529 2153 e-mail: <u>i.stefos@dei.gr</u>

The announcement may be accessed on the website of Public Power Corporation S.A. <u>www.dei.gr</u> at the "Investors Relations" section.